is available for acquisition and purchase through the method of piggybacking through the 
competitive bidding procedures (GML §103) pursuant to Sourcewell Contract #040319-WAC 
resulting in an award of a contract from retailer Admar Supply Company Inc. for a total purchase 
price of One Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Six and 00/100 Dollars ($164,406.00), 
being more particularly described as a 2020 Wacker EW100-E1402 with cab, AC, long dipper 
stick, rear dozer blade, AWS, front stabilizers and 3rd circuit control ($152,625.00), together with 
1 rotating beacon kit ($294.00), 1 AM/FM radio - MP3 player ($294.00), 2 bucket pin kits

[...]

and after application of said trade-in allowances of One Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($100,000.00) for a used 2016 Wacker EW100AWS Compact Hydraulic Wheeled Excavator 
(Serial #WNCE0606VPAL00279), it is anticipated that the balance necessary for purchase of said 
equipment will not exceed Sixty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Six and 00/100 Dollars 
($64,406.00); and 

WHEREAS, such procurement constitutes a Type II action for purposes of State 
Environmental Quality Review and, as a result, no environmental impact is anticipated. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board that the Town of 
Cazenovia Town Supervisor is hereby authorized to purchase by order a new 2020 Wacker 
EW100-E1402 with equipment as specified above, from Admar Supply Company Inc. in an 
amount not to exceed Sixty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Six and 00/100 Dollars ($64,406.00), 
upon the terms provided in the submitted proposal by way of cash payment, utilizing funds from 
the appropriate Town Fund, as adjusted by the above-noted trade-in allowance. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes

[...]

is available for acquisition and purchase through the method of piggybacking through the 
competitive bidding procedures (GML §103) undertaken previously by the Oneida County DPW 
(Bid Reference Award #2061) resulting in an award of a contract from retailer Tracey Road 
Equipment, Inc. for a total purchase price of Eight Thousand One Hundred Eleven and 00/100 
Dollars ($8,111.00), being more particularly described as a new Highway Model 9’ Super P 
304SS Dual Hydraulic Drive Spreader with standard equipment (including 12 gauge 304 stainless 
steel side sand ends; 10 gallon bottom and sills; inverted “V”, extended spinner hopper;

[...]

stainless steel side sand ends; 10 gallon bottom and sills; inverted “V”, extended spinner hopper; 
hoses and fittings kit; and (4) 2” nylon ratchet strap hold-downs) and an optional one piece heavy 
duty screen package, from Tracey Road Equipment, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Eight 
Thousand One Hundred Eleven and 00/100 Dollars ($8,111.00), upon the terms provided in the 
submitted proposal by way of cash payment, utilizing funds from the appropriate Highway 

Department Fund, as adjusted by the above-noted trade-in allowance. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes

[...]

To authorize the procurement of 25-Neptune T-10 Water Meters with Integrated E-
Coder and other associated hardware, 1-year N360 SaaS Essentials software subscription 
including setup, 1-belt clip transceiver, and 1-android tablet.  The cost of said equipment 
shall not exceed Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Two and 50/100 Dollars ($ 9,492.50), 
as per the Ti-Sales quote dated May 11, 2020. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 
      Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes